Item

ATTACHMENT |
FISCAL YEAR 2024-2025
VILLAGE OF BALD HEAD ISLAND
CONTRACTOR SERVICES FEE SCHEDULE
Effective July 1, 2024

Description of Fee

Parking

ICE Vehicle Parking

Monthly

Annual

Temporary - Overnight
Golf Cart Parking monthly
Golf Cart Parking Annually

Fuel Sales

Gasoline Sales
Diesel Fuel Sales

Container Rentals

Container Monthly
Container Annually

Contractor Services Building Rental
Storage Unit Rental, monthly price; includes one parking place on
concrete in front of respective unit.

Break Room Training Rental, per event
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Amount

$120
$1,200
$40
$60
$600

Wholesale plus, price
Wholesale plus, price

$250
$2,500

$800

$125
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