## ATTACHMENT I FISCAL YEAR 2024-2025

## VILLAGE OF BALD HEAD ISLAND

## CONTRACTOR SERVICES FEE SCHEDULE Effective July 1, 2024

Item	Description of Fee	Amount
1	<u>Parking</u>	
	ICE Vehicle Parking	
	Monthly	\$120
	Annual	\$1,200
	Temporary - Overnight	\$40
	Golf Cart Parking monthly	\$60
	Golf Cart Parking Annually	\$600
2	<u>Fuel Sales</u>	
	Gasoline Sales	Wholesale plus, price
	Diesel Fuel Sales	Wholesale plus, price
3	Container Rentals	
	Container Monthly	\$250
	Container Annually	\$2,500
4	Contractor Services Building Rental	
	Storage Unit Rental, monthly price; includes one parking place on	
	concrete in front of respective unit.	\$800
	Break Room Training Rental, per event	\$125